UNIVERSAL RACK ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

1. Insert long U-bar (part #1) and short
U-bar (part #2) into plastic sleeve (part
#3) with flat side facing upward as
shown in the diagram - make sure to
line up holes on all parts.

2. Align iron plate (part #4) with plastic
sleeve. Insert short bolts (part #10)
through each of the four corners of
sleeve and through plate. Secure using
washer (part #11) and self locking nut
(part#9) under the sleeve, tighten.

3. Insert mounting bolt (part #6)
through remaining holes and position
rack on cross bars (not included),
attach iron bracket (part #5), use ring
nut/knob (part #8) to secure.
Completely tighten all bolts and knobs.

PART DESCRIPTION QTY PART DESCRIPTION QTy
Long U-bar 8 Ring Nut/Knob
Short U-bar 9 Nut M10
Plastic Sleeve 10 Short Bolt
Iron Plate 11 Small Washer

Iron Bracket 12 Self Locking Nut

Mounting Bolt 13 Long Foam Padding
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14 Short Foam Padding

Large Washer

*Kit contains set of (4) 3" and (4) 2.5" mounting bolts for your convenience. Select the set length that best fits
your vehicle.

Contains 2 Ratchet straps. To trim the straps, wrap masking tape around the area you
wish to cut. Using a sharp knife or scissors, cut through the tape. Remove tape carefully
and singe frayed ends with a lighter.
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